BA459C/07/EN/13.10
71125768
Operating Instructions
Viomax CAS51D
Photometric sensor for SAC or nitrate measurement
Endress+Hauser
Viomax CAS51D
Endress+Hauser 3

• Alarm relay
• IP 66
• Ordering acc. to product structure (Technical Information TI444C/07/en)
1
2
3
1
2
4
A B
Viomax CAS51D Accessories
Endress+Hauser 29
7.5 Standard solutions
Nitrate standard solutions, 1 liter
• Standard 5 mg/l NO3 - N; Order No. CAY342-V10C05AAE
• Standard 10 mg/l NO3 - N; Order No. CAY342-V10C10AAE
• Standard 15 mg/l NO3 - N; Order No. CAY342-V10C15AAE
• Standard 20 mg/l NO3 - N; Order No. CAY342-V10C20AAE
• Standard 30 mg/l NO3 - N; Order No. CAY342-V10C30AAE
• Standard 40 mg/l NO3 - N; Order No. CAY342-V10C40AAE
• Standard 50 mg/l NO3 - N; Order No. CAY342-V10C50AAE
Standard solution potassium hydrogen phthalate KHP
• CAY451-V10C01AAE, 1000 ml parent solution 5 000 mg/l TOC
Standard solution
1 Ammonium nitrate, 1 molar